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Home Phone

(201)
(201)
(201)
(201)
(201)
(212)
(201)
(914)
(201)
(201)
(201)
(201)
(201)
(201)
(201)
(201)
(201)
(201)
(201)
(201)
(201)
(201)
(201)
(201)
(201)
(914)
(914)
(201)
(201)
(201)
(201)
(201)
(201)
(201)
(201)

945-5406
313-1347
261-4796
784-2035
236-8999
338-6228
567-3529
268-2174
261-5551
944-2658
967-5225
569-9873
569-4120
943-9009
569-9235
886-1557
944-1043
934-1036
768-3402
871-1443
664-7128
567-3145
825-3989
871-0731
569-5621
359-6009
358-3392
224-4574
767-2433
825-7782
567-6677
262-3018
986-0156
767-0249

Work Phone

(201)
(201)
(212)
(201)
(201)
(201)
(201)
(201)
(800)
(212)
(201)
(201)
(201)
(201)
(201)
(201)
(201)
(201)
(201)
)
(201)
(201)
(201)
(201)
(201)
(201)
(212)
(201)
(201)
(201)
(201)
(201)
(201)
(201)
(201)

736-4801
242-0711
975-4969
764-2544

569-7245
943-0101

563-4455

767-3260

EnvNo Title

11:02

420 Mr. & Mrs
418 Mr. & Mrs
1020 Mrs

331 Mr. & Mrs
1268 Mrs.

387 Mr.

605 Mr. & Mrs
323 Ms.

1046 Mr. Mrs
309 Mr. Mrs
386 Mrs.

093 Mr. Mrs
153 Mr. Mrs
384 Mr. Mrs
591 Mr. & Mr
603 Mr. & Mrs.
226 Mr. & Mrs
410 Mrs.

1053 Mr. & Mrs
1265 Mr. & Mrs
1036 Mr. & Mrs
186 Mr. & Mrs
320 Mr. & Mrs
130 Mr. & Mrs
1008 Mrs.

207 Mr. & Mrs
337 Mr

104 Mrs.

460 Mr. & Mrs.
1286 Mr. & Mrs.
543 Mr. & Mrs.
1006 Mr.

324 Dr.

499 Mrs.

012 Mr. & Mrs.

caint Thomas Armenian Church

Listing Of Members
Alphabetical Order

Last Name

. Agopian
. Agopian

Ajemian

. Allaverdian

Amerkanian
Amerkanian

. Amirsaleh

Ansourian

. Apanosian
. Arayan

Aris

s. Arslanian
. Arslanian
. Arslanian
. Arslanian

Arslanyan

. Artinian

Artinian/Zokian

. Arzoomanian

. Asadourian

. Aslanian

. Avakian/Stoneson
. Babayan

. Babigian

Balakian
Barikyan
Barikyan
Barsamian
Barsamian
Bashian
Bashian
Basralian
Baydar
Baydar

Bedrosian

First Name

Torkom
Barkev
Ann
Raffi
Eugenie

Gregory/Dr. N. '

Mehrdad
Rosette
Garen
Nigigos
Sona
Sarkis
Krikor
Raffi
Ara
Varujan
Richard
Shake
Antranig
Richard
Vary
Frank

Hermine

Arto
Arthur
Eileen
Arto
John
Edward
William
Garbis
Zarmine
Karekin

Spouse Name Address
Narin 396 Nelson Ave.
Talin 239 Morningside Ave.
211 Grand Blvd.
Hersik 2 Tilden Place
822 Georgetown Drive
500 Windsor Dr.
Rima 97 Kent Rd.
6K Church Lane
Varty 8 Beverly Rd.
Mayreni 425 Highland Ave
99 Jackson Place
Artemis 262 Truman Drive
Arpie 100 Jackson Dr
Nadine 501 Hancock Court
Karen 187 East Madison Ave.
Linda 1055 River Rd. PH-11
Gladys 191 Glenwood Ave
510 Green Mountain Rd.
Rose Ann P.0. Box 76
Sylva 237 Lyncrest Rd.
Arax 108 Riverdale Ave.
Susan 3 Moller Street
18 Burning Hollow Road
Marion 484 Eleventh Street
57 Crabtree Lane
Mary S Jones Place
Antoinette 84 Demarest Ave. Apt 12
1339 Abbott Blvd
Ani 18 Cedar Court
Shnorig 165 Linden Street
Arax 3015 West Gulf Dr. #102

Margaret

135 Hawthorne Ave.
684 Blauvelt Dr.
121 Summit Ave.
Sherwood Court

PAGE NO. 1
01/31/99

City, State, Zip

Cliffside Pk., NJ 07010
Cliffside Pk., NJ 07010
Emerson, NJ 07630
Norwood, NJ 07648
Ramsey, NJ 07446
Palisades Park, NJ 07650
Tenafly, NJ 07670
Valley Cottage, NY
Oradell, NJ 07649
Palisades PK., NJ
Paramus, NJ 07652
Cresskill, NJ 07626
Cresskill, NJ 07626
Edgewater, NJ 07020
Cresskill, NJ 07626
Edgewater, NJ 07020
Leonia, NJ 07605
Mahwah, NJ 07430
Alpine, NJ 07620
Englewood Cliffs, NJ
Hillsdale, NJ 07642
Tenafly, NJ 07670
Saddle River, NJ 07458
Cresskill, NJ 07626
Tenafly, NJ 07670
Tappan, NY 10983

West Nyack, NY 10994
Fort Lee, NJ 07024
Closter, NJ 07624
Mahwah, NJ 07430
Sanibel, FL 33957
Nutly, NJ 07110
Oradell, NJ 07649

New Milford, NJ 07646
Alpine, NJ 07620

10989

07650

07632
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lemCnt = VoteCnt Home Phone Work Phone EnvNo Title Last Name First Name Spouse Name Address City, State, Zip
11:02 N
F I I (201) 945-5406 (201) - 420 Mr. &'Mrs. Agopian Torkom Narin 396 Nelson Ave. Cliffside Pk., NJ 07010
F I I (201) 313-1347 (201) - 418 Mr. & Mrs. Agopian Barkev Talin 239 Morningside Ave. Cliffside Pk., NJ 07010
’ I (201) 261-4796 (212) 736-4801 1020 Mrs. Ajemian Ann 211 Grand Blvd. Emerson, NJ 07630
F I I {201) 784-2035 (201) - 331 Mr. & Mrs. Allaverdian Raffi Hersik 2 Tilden Place Norwood, NJ 07648
I (201) 236-8999 (201) - 1268 Mrs. Amerkanian Eugenie 822 Georgetown Drive Ramsey, NJ 07446
F I I (212) 338-6228 (201) 242-0711 387 Mr. Amerkanian Gregory/Dr. N. * 500 Windsor Dr. Palisades Park, NJ 07650
rF 1 1 (201) 567-3529 (201) - 605 Mr. & Mrs. Amirsaleh Mehrdad Rima 97 Kent Rd. Tenafly, NJ 07670
I (914) 268-2174 (201) - 323 Ms. ‘Ansourian Rosette 6K Church Lane Valley Cottage, NY 10989
F L L (201) 261-5551 (800) 975-4969 1046 Mr. & Mrs. Apanosian Garen varty 8 Beverly Rd. Oradell, NJ 07649
I I (201) 944-2658 (212) 764-2544 309 Mr. & Mrs. Arayan Nigigos Mayreni 425 Highland Ave Palisades PK., NJ 07650
I (201) 967-5225 (201) - 386 Mrs. Aris Sona 99 Jackson Place Paramus, NJ 07652
F I I- (201) 569-9873 (201) - 093 Mr. & Mrs. Arslanian Sarkis Artemis 262 Truman Drive Cresskill, NJ 07626
F I 1 {201) 569-4120 (201) 569-7245 153 Mr. & Mrs. Arslanian Krikor Arpie 100 Jackson Dr Cresskill, NJ 07626
F I I (201) 943-9009 (201) 943-0101 384 Mr. & Mrs. Arslanian Raffi Nadine _ . 501 Hancock Court Edgewater, NJ 07020
F I I (201) S569-9235 (201) - 591 Mr. & Mr. Arslanian Ara Karen 187 East Madison Ave. Cresskill, NJ 07626
F I I (201) 886-1557 (201) - 603 Mr. & Mrs. Arslanyan Varujan Linda 1055 River Rd. PH-11 Edgewater, NJ 07020
F I I (201) 944-1043 (201) - 226 Mr. & Mrs. Artinian Richard Gladys 191 Glenwood Ave Leonia, NJ 07605
I (201) 934-1036 (201) - 410 Mrs. Artinian/Zokian Shake 510 Green Mountain Rd. Mahwah, NJ 07430
F I 1 (201) 768-3402 (201) - 1053 Mr. & Mrs. Arzoomanian Antranig Rose Ann P.0. Box 76 Alpine, NJ 07620
{ F L L (201) 871-1443 ( ) - 1265 Mr. & Mrs. Asadourian Richard Sylva 237 Lyncrest Rd. Englewood Cliffs, NJ 07632
I F I I (201) 664-7128 (201) - 1036 Mr. & Mrs. Aslanian Vary Arax 108 Riverdale Ave. Hillsdale, NJ 07642
F 1 0 (201) 567-3145 (201) - 186 Mr. & Mrs. Avakian/Stoneson Frank Susan 3 Moller Street Tenafly, NJ 07670
* L (201) 825-3989 (201) - 320 Mr. & Mrs. Babayan Hermine " 18 Burning Hollow Road Saddle River, NJ 07458
F I I (201) 8‘7;1-0731 (201) - 130 Mr. & Mrs. Babigian Ara Marion 484 Eleventh Street Crésskill, NJ 07626
: I (201) S69-5621 (201) - 1008 Mrs. Balakian Arax ) 57 Crabtree Lane Tenafly, NJ 07670
1 F I 0 (914) 359-6009 (201) - 207 Mr. & Mrs Barikyan Arto Mary 5 Jones Place Tappan, NY 10983
H I (914) 358-3392 (212) 563-4455 337 Mr Barikyan Arthur Antoinette 84 Demarest Ave. Apt 12 West Nyack, NY 10994
' I (201) 224-4574 (201) - 104 Mrs. Barsamian Eileen 1339 Abbott Blvd Fort Lee, NJ 07024
I I (201) 767-2433 (201) - 460 Mr. & Mrs. Barsamian Arto Ani 18 Cedar Court Closter, NJ 07624
I F I I (201) 825-7782 (201) - 1286 Mr. & Mrs. Bashian John Shnorig 165 Linden Street Mahwah, NJ 07430
1 I I (201) 567-6677 (201) - 543 Mr. & Mrs. Bashian Edward Arax 3015 West Gulf Dr. #102 Sanibel, FL 33957
I (201) - (201) - 1006 Mr. Basralian William 135 Hawthorne Ave. Nutly, NJ 07110
I (201) 262-3018 (201) - ’ 324 Dr. Baydar Garbis 684 Blauvelt Dr. Oradell, NJ 07649
* I (201) 986-0156 (201) - 499 Mrs. Baydar Zarmine 121 Summit Ave. New Milford, NJ 07646
I (201) 767-0249 (201) 767-3260 012 Mr. & Mrs. Bedrosian Karekin ~ Margaret Sherwood Court Alpine, NJ 407620



MemCnt

m T3y 2RI YRR R IREmRR

o oM oM o o mom

H H H H O H H = H H H H -

VoteCnt

I I

I

I

I I

I

I I

I I

1 I

I I

I I

I I

I

I I

marrie

I

New

1

I

I I

I

marrie
I
De
I
I
I
De
I
I
1

New

Home Phone

Saint Thomas Armenian Church
Listing Of Members
Alphabetical Order
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(201)
(201)
(201)
(201)
(201)
(914)
(914)
(201)
(201)
(201)
(914)
(201)
(201)
(617)
(201)
(201)
(212)
(201)
(201)
(201)
(201)
(201)
(201)
(201)
(201)
(201)
(201)
(201)
(201)
(201)
(201)
(201)
(201)
(201)
(201)
(201)

567-7759
567-7759
567-7759
261-0525
268-6098
268-2246
268-4859
242-9476
224-5720
941-4214
353-2772
358-2555
767-3846
738-9377
461-3922
947-5920
686-5485
224-3560
567-6414
947-3046
886-1125
886-0140
568-5061
224-0362
387-7605
265-5230
224-3568
224-3568
224-3568
568-4053
836-7756
666-0802
327-3247
487-0295
541-1660
941-3107

Work Phone EnvNo Title Last Name First Name Spouse Name Address City, State, Zip

(201) - 1019 Mr. & Mrs. Berberian Jack Verken 7 Allison Drive Englewood Cliffs, NJ 07632
(201) - 491 Dr. Berberian Wayne 7 Allison Drive Englewood Cliff, NJ 07632
(201) - 492 Miss Berberian Marla 2275 Crossing Way Wayne, NJ 07470

(301) 438-6636 496 Mr. & Mrs. Bezjian John Maral 74 Park Ave. Emerson, NJ 07630

(201) - 246  *Mr. Bourghol John 56 Water's Edge Rd. Congers, NY 10920

(201) - 1033 Mr. & Mrs. Bourghol Charles Marianne 45 Dover Rd. Congers, NY 10920

(201) - 1015 Mr. & Mrs. Bourghol Alexander Lucy 51 Water's Edge Rd. Congers, NY 10920

(201) - 327 Mr. & Mrs. Bourghol Paul Diana 2140 South St. Fort Lee, NJ : 07024

(201) - 1282 Mr. & Mrs. Bozian Onnig Ayda 10 Plateau Ave. Fort Lee, NJ-- 07024

(201) - 314 Mr. & Mrs Broukian Raffi 62 Forest Avenue Paramus, NJ. 07652

{201) - 1276 Mr. & Mrs. Camcikyan Manuk Mari 26-B Gail Dr. Nyack, NY 10960

(212) 274-0100 305 Miss Cankar Arpi 118 Langner Ln Westwood, NJ 07675-3300

(201) 767-3846 062 Dr. & Mrs. Capan Levon Ani. 105 Dyer Court Norwood, NJ .07648-1234

(201) 767-3846 2338 Miss Capan Natalie 103 Francis Street Brookline, MA 02146

(201) - 1289 Mrs Carpio Zepur Zepur 67 W. Harwood Terrace Palisades Park, NJ 07650-1122
(201) - 300 Mr. Chamessian Zohrab 694 Bliss Dr. New Milford, NJ 07646

(201) - 372 Ms. Cherishian Araxie 200 East 36th Street New York, NY 10016

(201) 224-8115 578 Mr. & Mrs. Civan Hamparsum Zarouhi 1154 Buckingham Rd. Fort Lee, NJ 07024

(201) - 1269 Mr. & Mrs. Civan Aram Margaret 129 Hollywood Ave. Englewood ‘Cliffs, NJ 07632".
(201) - 100 Mrs. Coloian Payloon 1429 Anderson Ave. Fort Lee, NJ 07024

(201) 886-0140 439 Mrs Cruickshank Mary 1055 River Rd. Apt 1009 S. Edgewater, NJ 07020

(201) 886-1125 439 Mr. & Mrs. Cruickshank Ashley Mary 1055 River Rd. Apt 10098 Edgewater, NJ 07020

(201) - 1273 Mrs. Darakjian Sonia T. Sonia 531 Summit Street Englewood Cliffs, NJ 07632
(201) - 483 Mr. & Mrs. Delen Jirayr Yester 1314 Anderson Ave. Fort Lee, NJ 07024

(201) 796-7745 101 Mr. & Mrs. Demirjian Alycia/Sam Alicia 227 New Jersey Ave. Bergenfield, NJ 07621

(201) - 1261 Mr. & Mrs Demirjian Nerses Sirvart 440 Luhmann Dr. New Milford, NJ 07646

(201) - 294 Miss Der Stepanian Irma 100 Winston Dr. #8KN Cliffside pPark, NJ 07010-3240
(201) - 138 Miss Der Stepanian Silva 100 Winston Dr. #8KN Cliffside Park, NJ 07010-3240
(201) - 295 Mrs Der Stepanian Alis 100 Winston Dr. # 8KN Cliffside Park, NJ 07010-3240
(201) - 569 Mrs. Derderian Renee 66 Pershing Place Cresskill, NJ 07626

(201) - 1271 Mrs. Dinkjian Evelyn Evelyn 293 De Graw Ave Teaneck, NJ 07666

{201) - 1050 Mr. & Mrs. Diratzouian Haroutioun Araxie 483 Piermont Ave. S. River Vale, NJ 07875

(201) - 346 Mr/Mrs. Dogramaciyan Garbis Julia 10 Coltsfoot Glen Rd. Saddle River, NJ 07458

(201) - 1255 Mr. & Mrs. Donelian Don Nadya 179 Poplar Ave. Hackensack, NJ 07601

(201) - 1292 Mr Donikian Diran Rita 437 Grandview Ave. Englewood, NJ 07631

(201) - 398 Duzgun Eliz Eliz . 540 Olympia Ave. 2th F1. Cliffside Park, NJ 07010
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Saint Thomas Armenian Church
Listing Of Members
Alphabetical Order

PAGE NO.
01/31/99

Home Phone Work Phone EnvNo Title Last Name First Name Spouse Name Address City, State, zip

(201) 487-1183 (201) - 140  Mrs. Ekizian Dorothy Dorothy 81 Lakeview St. River Edge, NJ 07661

(201) 358-1262 (201) - 516 *Mr. & Mrs Ekizian Harry Suzanne 196 4th Ave. Westwood, NJ 07675

{201) 941-2988 (201) - 025 Mr. & Mrs. Ezgilioglu Viken Lusi 760 Steward Street Ridgefield, NJ 07657

(201) 568-0056 (201) - 388 © Mr. & Mrs. Festekjian Nazareth Nila 275 Alfred Street Englewood Cliffs, NJ 07632
(201) 568-2584 (201) - 1256 Mrs. Gabonian Eugenie Eugenie 325 W. Clinton Ave. Tenafly, NJ 07670

(201) 934-6479 (201) - 401 Mr. Gabrailian Armen 781 Darlington Ave. Mahwah, NJ 07430

(201) 871-8817 (201) - 322 Mr. & Mrs. Garipian Karnik Ipek 271 Center Street Englewood Cliffs, NJ 07632
(201) 871-9269 (201) - 321 Mr. & Mrs. Garipian Haci Nadya 305 Arthur Ave Englewood. Cliffs, NJ 07632
(201) 567-7446 (201) - 1029 Dr. & Mrs. Garjian Haig Rose 12 Jefferson Ave. Tenafly, NJI» 07670

(203) 488-0476 (201) - 535 Mrs. Gavejian Lili 31 Arrowhead Lane Branford, CT. 06405

(201) 767-3925 (201) - 1278 Mr. & Mrs. Gemdjian Edward Didi 438 Crest Dr. Northvale, NJ 07647

(212) 628-2785 (201) - 365 Mrs. Gesar Alice 215 E 68th Str. New York, NY 10021

(201) 568-5797 (201) - 1283 Mrs. Gezdir Ayda 11 Dorchester Englewood Cliffs, NJ 07632
(201) 886-0811 (201) - 1280 Mr. & Mrs. Giritlian Alex Adrine 770 Anderson Ave. Cliffside Pk., NJ 07010
(201) 941-5912 (201) - 1279 Mr. Giritlioglu Sevan Ilda 795 Innwood Terrace Cliffside Pk., NJ 07010
{201) 945-1763 (201) - 1284 Mr. & Mrs. Giritlioglu Sarkis Beatris 795 Innwood Terrace Cliffside Pk., NJ 07010
(201) 592-6953 (201) - 527 Ms. Goulazian Alice 25 Sunny Side Drive ’ Montvale, NJ 07645

(201) 224-4642 (201) - 1275 Mr. & Mrs. Gulbenk Nazar Siranus 33 Marion Ave. Cliffside :Pk., NJ 07010
(201) 941-4185 (201) - 358 Mr. Gulian Agop Zivart 502 Art Lane Ridgefieldj NJ 07657

(201) 941-4185 (201) - 332 Gulian Zivart 502 Art Lane Ridgefield, NJ 07657

(201) 391-0816 (201) - 1251 Mr. & Mrs. Hagopian Henry Grace 15 Kings Court Woodcliff Lake, NJ 07675
(201) 586-2651 (201) - 047 Mr. & Mrs Hagopian Henry Christine 4 Birch Run Ave. Denville, NJ 07834

(201) 262-56035 (201) - 369 Dr. & Mrs. Hagopian Vahe Carolyn 677 Park Ave. Oradell, NJ 07649

(201) 944-5637 (201) 363-4704 453 Mr. Haigentz M. 1518 1llth Street Fort Lee,, NJ 07024

(201) 569-7040 (201) - 339 Mr. & Mrs. Hajjar Robert Maral 86 Johnson Ave. Englewood Cliffs, NJ 07632
(718) 281-2230 (201) - 325 Mr. & Mrs. Halajian Murad Hilda 215-20 29th Ave. Bayside, NY 11360

(201) 869-2969 (201) 386-7546 617 Mr. & Mrs. Hamparian Simon 96 W. Edsall Blvd Palisades Park, NJ 07650
(201) 941-3228 (201) - 318 M/M Hamparsumian Krikor Ani 715 Prospect Ave. Ridgefield, NJ 07657

(201) 265-1275 .(201) - 199 Mrs. Hdvsepian Rosine 470 Oregon Street Paramus, NJ 07652

(201) 945-9110 (201) 943-8626 334 Mr. & Mrs. Indjeian Garo Diane 410 Nelson Ave. Cliffside Park, NJ 07010
(201) 387-2860 (201) - 1030 Mrs. Izmirly Seta 369 Haworth Ave. Haworth, NJ 07641

(201) 439-1913 (212) 278-9598 154 Mr. & Mrs. Jamgotchian Raffi Aline 402 Crest Drive Northvale, NJ 07647

(201) 871-2134 (212) 563-5200 1004 Mr. & Mrs. Jebejian Hagop Olympia 63 Hickory St. Englewood Cliffs, NJ 07632
(201) B816-9220 (201) - 1040 Mrs. Jibilian Adele 26 Franklin Street #S Tenafly, NJ 07670

(201) - (261) - 645 *Mrs. Kademian Alice 430 Queen Ann Road Teaneck,, NJ 07666

(201) 967-8032 (201) - 1267 Mr. & Mrs. Kahyaoglu Aram Arpi 559 Columbia St. New Milford, NJ 07646
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F I (201) 6€92-9007 (201) - 1288 Mrs. Kapas Ani 1073 Boulevard New Miiford, NJ 07646
M F I I (201) 767-8329 (201) - 1007 Mr. & Mrs. Karagosian Fred Jean 29 Brookside Ave. Demarest, NJ 07627
M I (201) 871-3728 (201) 894-7042 002  Mr. Karamanoukian Kevork 372 Mauro Rd. Englewood Cliffs, NJ 07632
F I (201) 947-1266 (201) - 212{ Mrs. Karamanoukian Hasmig Hasmig 2185 Lemoine Ave., Apt. 7D Fort Lee, NJ 07024
M I I (201) 265-9522 (201) - 060 M/M Karanfilian Paul Laureen 506 Hensler Lane Oradell, NJ 07649
M F I (201) 488-5648 (201) 343-5493 1041 Mr. & Mrs. Kashishian John June 173 Chestnut Ave. Bogota, NJ 07603-1705
F I (201) 262-4110 (201) - 010 Yeretzgin Kasparian Violet 263 Ridge Street New Milford, NJ 07646
M F I I (201) 633-7715 (201) - 392 Dr. & Mrs. Kazanjian Hratch Lucy 59 Carol Place Wayne, NJ™» 07470
F I (201) 692-9007 (201) - 380 Miss Kecoglu Maral 1073 Boulevard New Milford,! NJ 07646
M F I (201) 768-8675 (201) - 299 Mr. & Mrs. Keshian Charles Alice 601 Johnson Pl. Northvale,, NJ 07647
M F I I (201) 943-0815 (201) - 612 Mr. & Mrs. Keshishian John Isabella 584 Oregon Avenue Cliffside Pk., NJ 07010
M I (516) 365-1980 (516) 365-8952 296 Mr. Keskinyan Kevork Rita 20 The Terrace Rd. Plandome, NY 11030
M F I I (201) 567-4427 (201) - 550 Mr. & Mrs. Khatchadourian Souren Dalita.. 2 Somerset Rd. Tenafly, NJ 07670
F 1 (201) 768-2580 (201) - 653 Mrs Khatchadourian Lorraine Aram Six Tilden Norwood, NJ 07648
M F 1 I (201) 262-4625 (201) - 1022 Mr. & Mrs. Khorozian Krikor Irene 209 Sussex Street Oradell, NJ 07649
M F I I (201) 750-0167 (201) 592-0500 1010 Mr. & Mrs. Khorozian Raffi P.O. Box 251 Alpine, NJ'- 07620
M F I I (914) 359-2152 (201) - 396 Mr. & Mrs. Kilerciyan Diran Ayda 296 Kings Highway Orangeburg,, NY 10962
M F I I (212) 586-4078 (201) - 545 Mr. & Mrs. Kirikian Garbis Alice 106 Central Park South " New York,. NY 10018

_ Apt. 18 G
F I- (201) 568-6380 (201) - 333 Klijian Anahid 600 Lorraine Ct. Englewood, NJ 07631
M I (201) 568-6380 (201) - 333 Mr. Klijian Asadur Anahid 600 Lorraine Ct. Englewood, NJ 07631
M F I (609) 448-5248 (201) - 1048 Mr. & Mrs. Kratlian Aram Deborah 1034 Woodmill Dr. Cranbury, NJ 08512
M I (201) 894-0487 (201) 894-0487 433 Mr. & Mrs. Krikorian Lousarev Ani 120 Jenkins Street Englewood Cliffs, NJ 07632
M I (201) 886-2452 (201) - 598 Mr. & Mrs. Krouchian Hagop Sonia . 82 Kings Court Fort Lee, NJ 07024
F I (201) 943-4872 (201) - 316  Mrs. Kucukbaltaoglu V. 823 Glenside Ct. W. Oradell, NJ 07649-2414
M I (201) 261-6383 (201) - 301 Mr. Kucukyan Kirkor 587 Columbia St., New Milford, NJ 07646
M F I 1 (201) 767-8933 (201) - 1285 Mr. & Mrs. Kucukyantiryan Vrej Adrin 32 Buzzoni Drive Closter, NJ 07624
F New (201) 262-2897 (201) - 434 Mr. & Mrs. Kudyan Hirayr Elisabeth 810 Amaryllis Ave. Oradell,, NJ 07649
M F I I (201) 569-7873 (201) - 425 Mr. & Mrs. Kupelian Haig Talin 10 Linwood Ave. Cresskill, NJ 07626
M I (201) 363-4738 (201) 944-3204 311 Mr. Kuyumcu Kirkor 1494 Anderson Ave Fort Lee, NJ 07024
F 1 {914) 35940161 (201) - 524 Mrs. Lawlor Margaret 2 Glenwood Drive Blauvelt, NY 10913
F I (201) 489-6033 (201) - 562 Mrs. Margossian Vivian 275 Cleveland Ave. River Edge, NJ 07661
M I I (201) 894-1636 (201) - 513 Mr. & Mrs. Markarian Krikor Diane 25 Hamilton Pl. Tenafly, NI 07670
M F I 1 (201) 886-0285 (201) - 534 Mr. & Mrs. Markarian Alex Vesna 300 Winston Dr. Apt.2910 Cliffside Pk., NJ 07010
M I (201) 224-4934 (201) - 599 Mr. Markarian Puzaﬁt 300 Winston Dr. Cliffside Pk., NJ 07010
M F I I (201) 767-3584 (201) - 1039 Mr. & Mrs, Martaian Ara Celia 59 Pine Terrace Demarest, NJ 07627
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M I (201) 767-8557 (201) - 037 Mr. Martaian Douglas 59 Pine Terrace Demarest, NJ 07627
M F I 1 (914) 565-4014 (201) - 355 Mr. & Mrs. Maserjian Richard Lucy 27 Wintergreen Ave. Newburgh, NY 12550
M F I 1 (201) 768-0913 (201) - 237 *Mr. & Mrs Mateosian Ned Rollin 192 Hickory Lane Closter, NJ 07624
M F I I (212) 764-4504 (201) - 312 Mr. & Mrs. Mayisoglu’ "Miran Lisa 721 Maybie st. New Milford, NJ 07646
M F I I (201) 634-9269 (212) 764-4504 391 Mr. & Mrs. Mayisoglu Norayr Rilanka 805 Berkley St. New Milford, NJ 07646
M F I I (201) 871-4377 (914) 946-2711 1031 Mr. & Mrs. Mekenian George Rose 156 Elm Street Tenafly, NJ 07670
M F I I (201) 767-3381 (201) - 105 Dr. & Mrs. Mekhjian Haroutune Shake P.0O. Box 355 Alpine, NJ 07620 °
F I (201) 767-3381 (201) - 351 Miss Mekhjian Arpi P.0. Box 355 Alpine, NJ— 07620
M F I 0 (201) 384-3587 (201) - 1049 Mr. & Mrs. Menegigian Victor Hazel 72 Ontario Rd. Dumont, NJ. 07628
M F I 1 (201) 871-7119 (201) 944-3838 500 Mr Merjian Mardi/Dr Alice Mardiros 171 Pershing Drive Englewood Cliffs, NJ 07632
M F I I (201) 592-7446 (201) 944-0100 1042 Mr. & Mrs. Mikatarian Kenneth Ann 471 Third Street Palisades Pk., NJ 07650-1748
M F I I {(201) 943-1417 (201) - 1054 Mr. & Mrs. Minassian Archie Margaret 763 Florence Place Cliffside Pk., NJ 07010
M 0 (201) 768-1059 (201) - 1290 Mr. & Mrs. Minassian Garo I 46 Union Str. Closter, NJ 07624
M F I I (201) 222-8685 (732) 530-2347 395 Mr. & Mrs. Minassian Haig Salwa 390 Ocean Ave. #4F Long Branch, NJ 07740
M F 1 0 (201) 585-2829 (201) - 1018 Mr. & Mrs. Minassian Krikor Shnorhik 321 4th Street Palisades Park, NJ 07650
M I (201) - {201) - 1055 Mr. Minasyan Daron Maral 106 Vreeland Ave. South Hack., NJ 07606
M I I (201) 666-0518 (718) 784-7400 1027 Mr. & Mrs. Montgomery Robert Lori 522 Brook Ave. River Vale, NJ 07675
M F I I (201) 871-4664 (212) 418-6270 150 Mr. & Dr. Moomjy Alex Maureen 121 Devriese Ct. Tenafly, NJ. 07670-1204
F I (201) - (201) - 411  Mrs. Movsessian Seda 2 Cheshire Lane Ringwood, NJ: 07456
M F 1 I (973) 962-7176 (201) 745-5235 560 Mr. & Mrs. Movsessian Armen Diana 2 Cheshire Lane Ringwood, NJ 07456
F I (201) §92-7197 (201) - 614 Mrs Nahabedian Zevart 555 North Ave. Fort Lee, NJ 07024
M F 1 I (201) 567-2972 (201) - 1001 Mr. & Mrs. Najarian Vahan Mary 463 Summit Street Englewood Cliffs, NJ 07632
F I (201) 943-7343 (201) - 1011 Miss Nakashian Lucy 652 Slocum Ave. Ridgefield, NI 07657
M F I 1 (201) 385-2073 (201) - 043 Mr. & Mrs. Nakashian Nubar Kathleen 305 Brook Street Haworth, NJ 07641
M Des (201) - (201) - 307 Mr. Nazar Nishan 4 Maria Lane Garden City, NY 11530
M I (S16) 741-3433 (516) 328-2989 370 ~“Mr. Nazar Shahan 4 Maria Lane Garden City, NY 11530
M 1 (201) 567-2582 (201) 997-3700 004 Mr. & Mrs. Nazarian Nazar Artemis 147 Demarest Ave. Englewood Cliffs, NJ 07632
M F I (201) 568-3270 (201) 997-3700 521 Mr. & Mrs. Nazarian Levon Anush 67 Adams Drive Creskill, NJ 07626
M I (201) 666-4276 (201) - 1016 *Mr. Nicolian Robert 521 Piermont Ave. River Vale, NJ 07675
M F I I (201) 385-0752 (201) 768-3325 1259 Mr. & Mrs. Nigchosian Leon Elsie 371 Pleasant Lane Haworth, NJ 07641
F 1 (201) 666-9132 (201) - 350 Mrs. Nishanian Hasmig 25 Lake View Drive 0ld Tappan, NJ 07675
M F I I (201) 692-1085 (201) - 407 Mr. & Mrs. Ohanian Khachik Mariyam 1040 Boulvard New Milford, NJ 07646
M F I I (201) 768-7532 (201} - 067 Mr. & Mrs. Ouzoonian Antranig Violet 40 Buzzoni Drive Closter, NJ (07624
M F I I (201) 567-4252 (212) 559-5596 473 Mr. & Mrs. Ozdemirci Sarkis Nadine 52 Lynn Dr. Englewood Cliffs, NJ 07632
M F I I (201) 224-4441 (201) - 1032 Mr. & Mrs. Palakian Milton Arax 1100 Edgewood Lane Fort Lee, NJ 07024
F 1 (201) 767-7724 (201) - 459 Mrs. Papag Silvia 38 Lee Ave. Harrington Park, NJ 07640

/\
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M F I I {(201) 391-7454 (201) - 132 Mr. & Mrs. Papazian Jack Laura 19 Anton Court Woodcliff Lake, NJ 07675
M F I I (201) 541-6636 (201) 868-7403 413 Mr. & Mrs. Pashalyan Avak Zabel 47 Huyler Landing Rd. Cresskill, NJ 07626

M F I I (201) 265-1046 (201) - 1038 M/M Pekmezian Richard & Tibby 296 Olympia Drive River Edge, NJ 07661

M F I 1 (201) 768-1009 (201) - 1009 Mr. & Mrs. Peterson Peter 30 Ann Arbor Road Closter, NJ 07624

F 1 (201) 944-2726 (201) - 081 Mrs. Pichigian Araxie 444 Westview Place Fort Lee, NJ 07024

M F L L (201) 592-9221 (201) - 1260 Mr. & Mrs. Pichigian Paul-Ara Marissa 444 Westview Place Fort Lee, NJ 07024

M I (201) 567-3847 (201) - 1287 Dr. Piligian George 171 Middlesex Avenue Englewood Cliffs, NI 07632
M F I 1 (201) 567-3847 (201) - 1250 Mr. & Mrs Piligian Joseph Lucy 171 Middlesex Avenue Englewood<Cliffs, NI 07632
F I (201) 265-7698 (201) - 1258 Mrs. Poosikian Bertha 615 Fletcher Avenue Oradell,: NJ.» 07649

M I {201) 927-0149 (212) 398-9150 604 Mr. Saddler Leon 1380 Riverside Dr. New York, NY. 10033

M I I (201) 261-3122 (201) - 1274 Mr. & Mrs. Saganda Dikran Irma 226 West Street New Milford, NJ 07646

M F I I (201) 944-9708 (201) - 431 Mr. & Mrs. Saganda Benyamin 2462 Leighton St. #A Fort Lee, NJ 07024-3929

F I (201) 592-8818 (201) - 298 Mrs. Sahinoglu Arsalus 1432 Eleventh Street Fort. Lee, NJ 07024

M F 1 I (914) 237-5359 (201) - 1270 Mr. & Mrs. Salbashian Simpad Sossi 22 Cox Avenue Yonkers, NY 10704

M F I I (201) 767-0546 (201) - 1263 Mr. & Mrs. Sanossian Harry Mary 73 Central Avenue Demarest, NJ 07627

M F I 0 (201) 945-1425 (201) - 198 Mr. & Mrs Sarajian Charles Thelma 409 Aurora Avenue Cliffside Park, NJ 07010
M F I 1 (201) 871-9111 (212) 398-0130 526 Mr. & Mrs. Saraydarian Gregory Mary Ann 315 Arthur Avenue Englewood Cliffs, NJ 07632
M F I 1 (201) 568-5315 (212) 398-0130 593 Mr. & Mrs. Saraydarian Richard Martha 276 Alfred Street Englewood- Cliffs, NJ 07632
M I (201) 568-5315 (201) - 304 Mr. Saraydarian George 260 Alfred Ave. Englewood".cliffs, NJ 07632-1624
M I (718) 726-4141 (718) 626-4825 368 Mr. Sarkissian Bedros 22-55 31st Street Long Island Ci'ty, NY 11105
M F I 1 (201) 934-6043 (201) 337-3750 1266 Mr. & Mrs. Sarkissian Apo Lily 37 Kelleher Avenue Ramsey, NJ 07446

M I (908) 432-0309 (908) 235-7708 302 Dr. Seferian Mihran 85 Tices Lane Bldg.5 Apt.S50 E. Brunswick, NJ 08816

M I I (201) 447-7048 (201) - 373 Mr. & Mrs. Sesetian Osgian Nazig 187 Vvillanova Drive Paramus, NJ 07652

M I I (914) 425-8683 (201) 573-2740 1277 Mr. & Mrs. Setian Aram Madlen 41 Lawrence Place Chestnut Ridge, NY 10977
M I I (201) 569-9590 (212) 575-5800 222 Mr. & Mrs. Setrakian Berge Vera L. 191 Cedar Street Englewood, NJ 07631

F I (201) 568-2973 (201) - 544  Miss Shahinian Dorothy 84-D Franklin St. Tenafly, NJ 07670

F I (201) 568-7263 (201) - 1014 Mrs. Shahinian Shakae 14 Pilgrim Court Tenafly, NJ 07670

F I (201) 947-5966 (201) - 1262 Mrs. Shamamian Charlotte 301 Mohegan Way Fort Lee, NJ 07024

M F I I (201) 567-6087 (201) - 072 Mr. & Mrs. Shamamian Vincent Isabel 259 Broad Avenue Englewood, NJ 07631

F 1 (201) 947-5966 (201) - 1253 Miss Shamamian Susan 301 Mohegan Way Fort:'Lee, NJ 07024

F 1 (201) 944-4431 (201) - 566 Mrs. Simsarian May 264 Mohegan Way Fort Lee, NJ 07024

M I I (201) 871-4809 (201) - 1264 Mr. & Mrs. Soukiassian Vahan Osanna 120 Newcomb Road Tenafly, NJ 07670

M F I I (201) 261-0579 (201) 343-4177 558 Mr. & Mrs. Stepanian Edward Louise 228 Prospect Avenue Oradell, NJ 07649

F I (201) 224-8948 (201) - 297 Mrs. Stepanian Lisa 1 Manatauck Ave. Fort Lee, NJ 07024

M I (201) 836-8255 (212) 947-1550 552 Mr. & Mrs. Takoushian John Sonia 741 Rutland Avenue Teaneck, NJ 07666

M I (914) 359-4855 (201) - 284 Mr. Taktajian Hovsep Dikranouhy S Burrows Lane Blauvelt, NY 10913
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'F 1 (914) 359-4855 (201) - 389 Mrs. Tashjian Mary S Burrows Lane Blauvelt, NY 10913

F I (201) 265-0412 (201) - 1045  Mrs. Tashjian Sonia 954 Wildwood Road Oradell, NJ 07649

M F I 0 (201) 342-8457 (201) - 571  Mr. Tatarian Harry 142 Bogert Road, Apt. #2 River Edge, NJ 07661

M 1 {(201) 476-1163 (201) - 428 Mr. Temiz Levon Ursula 221 Chestnut Ridge Rd. Woodcliff Lake, NJ 07675

M F I De ' (201) 767-1769 (212) 684-0735 576 Mrs. Topalian Anahid Anahid Box 856 Alpine, NJ 07620
iaitchfield Way

F I (914) 623-4811 (201) - 1295 Mrs. Torigian Shake 36 East Street West Nyack, NY 10994

M F I 1 (914) 942-5852 (201) - 317 Mr. & Mrs. Torigian Gregory Diana 10 Lynch Ct. Garnerville, NY 10923

M I (914) 359-3199 (914) 362-2830 359 Mr. Torigian John Jane 168 Morningside Ave. Palisades; NY. ‘10964

M F I I (201) 894-0527 (201) - 1281 Mr. & Mrs. Torosian Jack Silva 315 Bolz Street Englewood Cliffs, NJ 07632

F I (201) - (201) - 397 Miss Torogian Linda 315 Bolz Street Englewood Cliffs, NJ 07632

F I (201) 894-0527 (201) - 447 Mrs. Torosian Hripsime 315 Bolz St. E_:nglewood Cliffs, NJ 07632

M 1 I (201) 944-5539 (201) - 1254 Mr. & Mrs. Torosian Misak Angel S8 Center Street Englewood Cliffs, NJ 07632

M F I I (201) 569-3532 (201) - 006 Mr. & Mrs. Turnamian Richard Sonia 4751 Gulf Shore Blvd N Naples, FL 34103-2636
Apt 1807

M I (201) 567-4389 (201) - 529 Mr. Vartenissian Aspet 263 Walton Street Englewood, ' NJ * 07631

M F 1 I (201) 569-9593 (201) - 522 Mr. & Mrs. Vartivarian Hagop Arpie 314 Lydecker St. Englewood, NJ 07631

M I I (201) 567-5380 (201) 569-3388 1028 Mr. & Mrs. Victoria Albert Virginia 309 Hudson Avenue Tenafly, NJ: 07670

F I (201) 569-3388 (201) 569-3388 1024 Miss Victoria Susan 309 Hudson Avenue Tenafly, NI*707670

M I (201) 585-9070 (201) 943-9191 288 Mr. & Mrs. Yanurian Suren Sahinik 2367 Linwood Ave. Fort Lee, NJ 07024

M F I I (914) 359-7852 (201) - 085 Dr. & Mrs. Yavru-Sakuk Bedros Seta 45 Minute Man Circle Orangeburg, NY 10962

M I (914) 359-7852 (201) - 382 Mr. Yavru-Sakuk Alex Lafayet:/t:e College Easton, PA 18042-1784
Farinon Center Box 9389

F I (914) 359-7852 (201) - 381 Miss Yavru-Sakuk Nadine Lafayette College Easton, PA 18042-1784
Farinon Center Box 9486

M F I I (201) 943-0087 (201) - 319 Mr. & Mrs. Yesilcimen Artin Sona 719 prospect Ave. Ridgefield, NJ 07657

M F I I (201) 224-6832 (212) 764-7845 476 Mr. & Mrs. Yesilian Hagop Rehan 1077 River Rd. Edgewater, NJ 07020

M F I I (201) 816-0007 (908) 820-1422 310 Mr. & Mrs. Yigitkurt Kirkor Berta 14 McGrath Dr. Cresskill, NJ 07626

M F I I (201) 262-1803 4 (201) - 357 Mr. & Mrs. Yildiz Hamparsum Sirarpi 80 Erskine Avenue River Edge, NJ 07661

M F I I (201) 944-9654 (201) - 432 Mr. & Mrs. Yildiz Arakel Akabi 2462 Leighton St. #A Fort Lee, NJ 07024-3929

P I (201) 945-0488 (201) - 1047 Mrs. Zenian Mary 208 Lafayette Avenue Cliffside Park, NJ 07010

M 1 (201) 947-4365 (201) - 394 Mr. Zokian Hratch P.O. Box 1586 Fort Lee, NJ 07024

M F I I (201) ‘947-4365 (201) - 383 Mr. & Mrs. Zokian Joseph Mary P.0O. Box 1586 Fort Lee, NJ 07024

F I (201) 947-4365 (201) - 393 Miss Zokian Talar P.0. Box 1586 Fort Lee, NJ 07024

F Deseas (201) 224-6839 (201) - 1021 Mrs. Zoraian Betty 2 Horizon Road Fort Lee, NJ 07024



